
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2322
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
SWARNA JAYANTI SHAHRI ROZGAR YOJNA
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned and released for the State of Tamil Nadu for implementation of the erstwhile Swarna Jayanti Shahri Rozgar Yojna (SJSRY) during the last three years before National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) was launched; and

(b) the achievements of SJSRY in Tamil Nadu?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a):Funds allocated and released for the State of Tamil Nadu under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY)/ National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) during the last three years are as under:-

(Rs. in lakhs)
Year Funds allocated Funds released
2011-12  6346.09   6346.09
2012-13  7480.88   11221.33
2013-14  11533.11  5922.44

(b): Achievements under Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana (SJSRY)/ National Urban Livelihoods Mission (NULM) as reported by State of Tamil Nadu during the last three years are as under:-

Year No. of beneficiaries assisted for setting No. of beneficiaries
  up Individual / Group micro enterprises   provided skill training
2011-12   11141       29656
2012-13   11282       27570
2013-14   19213       121378
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